
Pl.
Team

Name Match Win Tie  % WinsPLostPWin
Season

Lost

Team Average
T PPD T MPR

HG Double Out Division 2

60,71Black Thunder 4 1 21 1 34 22 21,32 2,50

60,71DC Bull Auge 4 3 02 1 34 22 21,31 2,85

55,36UHR DARTS 4 2 03 2 31 25 20,28 2,88

53,57DC New Alcatraz 4 2 14 1 30 26 19,84 2,47

51,79DC Steyrtal 1 4 2 15 1 29 27 18,75 2,55

42,86Madness Warriors 4 1 06 3 24 32 18,31 2,11

37,50Gummibärenbande 4 1 07 3 21 35 18,67 2,51

37,50DSV Galerie Bar 7 4 2 08 2 21 35 20,30 2,36

Name Team
AVG Max

Rk HCP 501 PPD 501 Win
Team PlayerLegs

Cricket
AVG MaxLegs

501 MPR

Paolo Cirignola DC Bull Auge 27,05 5 22,41 33,27 2 3,84 4,673 31
Hans-Jürgen Haslinger UHR DARTS 25,05 15 20,97 27,83 6 3,53 4,2012 92
Franz Flaser DC Steyrtal 1 24,69 20 22,15 29,47 8 3,30 4,8814 143
Nedzad Majlovic Black Thunder 24,15 5 25,53 35,79 2 2,76 3,205 54
David Haider Gummibärenbande 23,18 5 16,90 18,48 2 3,57 4,131 05
Markus Fellner UHR DARTS 23,10 20 22,02 33,40 8 2,93 3,5011 106
Michail Strelzow DC New Alcatraz 22,63 20 21,34 29,40 8 2,90 3,7911 67
Daniel Tod DC New Alcatraz 22,02 20 21,68 33,40 8 2,71 4,0012 88
Gerhard Unterberger DC Bull Auge 21,68 20 20,34 31,31 8 2,79 3,5011 69
Manfred Streicher Black Thunder 21,14 10 20,17 26,94 4 2,68 3,716 210
Peter Sabreff UHR DARTS 21,03 15 19,70 30,87 6 2,71 3,006 211
Robert Schörkhuber DC Bull Auge 20,97 10 22,55 27,83 4 2,35 2,799 812
Christian Wimmer DSV Galerie Bar 7 20,69 5 24,30 35,79 2 2,07 2,333 113
Leon Langwieser DSV Galerie Bar 7 20,34 10 19,55 25,05 4 2,56 3,333 314
Martin Hinterplattner DC Bull Auge 19,87 15 19,94 27,28 6 2,40 3,2110 315
Manfred Riegler Black Thunder 19,54 15 19,78 25,05 6 2,34 3,2011 816
Charlie Horner Gummibärenbande 19,28 15 20,07 27,83 6 2,24 3,149 517
Florian Riegler DC Steyrtal 1 19,18 5 17,48 19,28 2 2,53 2,861 018
Mustafa Suljanovic Black Thunder 18,93 15 19,80 25,05 6 2,19 2,509 319
Serif Kasumovic Black Thunder 18,76 20 19,12 29,47 8 2,23 3,0014 620
Roland Fellinger DC Bull Auge 18,57 5 19,81 27,83 2 2,10 2,202 221
Helmut Zeilinger UHR DARTS 18,46 10 18,44 25,06 4 2,24 2,756 022
Rudolf Schaumberger DC Bull Auge 18,42 5 18,61 20,79 2 2,21 2,532 023
Andreas Brezina Madness Warriors 18,39 20 19,21 27,83 8 2,13 2,5011 824
Markus Langwieser DSV Galerie Bar 7 18,37 20 19,41 26,39 8 2,10 2,757 625
Christian Knöbel DC New Alcatraz 18,36 15 18,40 22,77 6 2,22 2,607 426
Christian Mair Madness Warriors 18,28 15 19,31 27,83 6 2,09 2,506 427
Jürgen Kotek DC Bull Auge 18,13 15 19,09 25,05 6 2,08 2,8010 228
Roland Maurer DSV Galerie Bar 7 17,91 15 17,25 24,50 6 2,25 3,326 229
Robert Rettenbacher DC Steyrtal 1 17,86 15 17,08 20,81 6 2,26 2,805 130
patrick schanung DSV Galerie Bar 7 17,83 10 17,92 27,53 4 2,15 2,804 131
Daniel Karan DC Steyrtal 1 17,80 20 18,27 25,61 8 2,10 3,009 232
Eva Schadauer UHR DARTS 17,79 10 16,35 20,04 4 2,33 3,274 033
Marcel Hubweber DSV Galerie Bar 7 17,74 5 15,10 15,61 2 2,47 3,332 134
Herbert Binder Madness Warriors 17,58 15 17,33 23,83 6 2,16 2,856 335
Daniel Hofer DC New Alcatraz 17,34 20 17,94 22,77 8 2,03 3,2012 436
Günther Reisenbichler Madness Warriors 17,24 5 17,40 20,38 2 2,07 2,571 037
Daniel Haidinger Gummibärenbande 17,23 15 16,39 24,89 6 2,19 3,805 238
Andreas Jungwirth Gummibärenbande 17,10 15 17,29 24,53 6 2,05 2,715 239
Zoltan Wimmer Gummibärenbande 16,92 15 18,91 33,40 6 1,81 3,436 540
Johannes Beinhakl DC Bull Auge 16,82 5 16,57 19,86 2 2,07 2,571 041
Günter Thalhammer Gummibärenbande 16,63 5 18,41 22,14 2 1,80 2,003 142
Harald Grasch Madness Warriors 16,57 10 16,07 20,05 4 2,07 2,861 043
Christian Scheschka DC Steyrtal 1 16,37 10 16,74 19,83 4 1,94 2,293 144
Patrick Forster Madness Warriors 16,29 15 17,32 20,24 6 1,85 2,177 145
Markus Fehringer UHR DARTS 16,01 5 15,85 19,00 2 1,96 2,112 046
Benjamin Taski DSV Galerie Bar 7 15,95 15 16,31 21,95 6 1,89 2,339 347
Bernd Fallmann UHR DARTS 15,80 5 15,51 18,20 2 1,95 3,501 048
Peter Payreder Black Thunder 15,51 5 15,10 17,33 2 1,93 2,602 149
Jürgen Flaser DC Steyrtal 1 15,22 10 16,67 27,83 4 1,67 2,006 150
Viktor Celebidache Black Thunder 14,67 10 15,40 21,83 4 1,69 2,203 051
Reinhold Kern DC New Alcatraz 14,41 5 15,62 21,78 2 1,60 2,004 152
Thomas Hofer Gummibärenbande 14,24 10 15,04 21,86 4 1,63 1,831 053



Name TeamRk
Low 180GT Win HiPPD Ast

Dart Out
11 1210

Round Out
6 75
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9 8

HG Double Out Division 2

501 Double Out

Player Standings 501 Double Out

25,53Nedzad Majlovic Black Thunder 05 5 0 0 10 01 1 0081 1
24,30Christian Wimmer DSV Galerie Bar 7 25 1 0 0 10 02 0 0080 0
22,55Robert Schörkhuber DC Bull Auge 110 8 0 0 00 03 1 00163 4
22,41Paolo Cirignola DC Bull Auge 05 3 0 0 00 04 0 0031 0
22,15Franz Flaser DC Steyrtal 1 020 14 0 0 00 05 2 00373 6
22,02Markus Fellner UHR DARTS 120 10 0 0 10 06 0 00282 5
21,68Daniel Tod DC New Alcatraz 420 8 0 0 10 07 1 30261 2
21,34Michail Strelzow DC New Alcatraz 520 6 0 0 00 08 1 20202 1
20,97Hans-Jürgen Haslinger UHR DARTS 315 9 0 0 00 09 1 10172 3
20,34Gerhard Unterberger DC Bull Auge 520 6 0 0 00 010 1 10202 1
20,17Manfred Streicher Black Thunder 410 2 0 0 00 011 0 00101 0
20,07Charlie Horner Gummibärenbande 415 5 0 0 00 012 2 10210 2
19,94Martin Hinterplattner DC Bull Auge 715 3 0 0 00 013 0 00130 0
19,81Roland Fellinger DC Bull Auge 05 2 0 0 00 014 1 0020 0
19,80Mustafa Suljanovic Black Thunder 615 3 0 0 00 015 0 0092 1
19,78Manfred Riegler Black Thunder 315 8 0 0 00 016 0 00143 0
19,70Peter Sabreff UHR DARTS 415 2 0 0 00 017 0 0030 1
19,55Leon Langwieser DSV Galerie Bar 7 010 3 0 0 00 018 0 00101 1
19,41Markus Langwieser DSV Galerie Bar 7 120 6 0 0 00 019 0 20202 1
19,31Christian Mair Madness Warriors 215 4 0 0 00 020 1 00150 2
19,21Andreas Brezina Madness Warriors 320 8 0 0 00 021 1 00192 1
19,12Serif Kasumovic Black Thunder 820 6 0 0 00 022 1 00150 2
19,09Jürgen Kotek DC Bull Auge 815 2 0 0 00 023 0 00161 0
18,91Zoltan Wimmer Gummibärenbande 115 5 0 0 10 024 0 00100 1
18,61Rudolf Schaumberger DC Bull Auge 25 0 0 0 00 025 0 0070 0
18,44Helmut Zeilinger UHR DARTS 610 0 0 0 00 026 0 0070 0
18,41Günter Thalhammer Gummibärenbande 25 1 0 0 00 027 0 0040 0
18,40Christian Knöbel DC New Alcatraz 315 4 0 0 00 028 0 00150 1
18,27Daniel Karan DC Steyrtal 1 720 2 0 0 00 029 0 00120 0
17,94Daniel Hofer DC New Alcatraz 820 4 0 0 00 030 0 00180 2
17,92patrick schanung DSV Galerie Bar 7 310 1 0 0 00 031 0 0050 0
17,48Florian Riegler DC Steyrtal 1 15 0 0 0 00 032 0 0020 0
17,40Günther Reisenbichler Madness Warriors 15 0 0 0 00 033 0 0030 0
17,33Herbert Binder Madness Warriors 315 3 0 0 00 034 0 0090 0
17,32Patrick Forster Madness Warriors 615 1 0 0 00 035 0 0080 0
17,29Andreas Jungwirth Gummibärenbande 315 2 0 0 00 036 0 0091 0
17,25Roland Maurer DSV Galerie Bar 7 415 2 0 0 00 037 0 0070 0
17,08Robert Rettenbacher DC Steyrtal 1 415 1 0 0 00 038 0 0090 0
16,90David Haider Gummibärenbande 15 0 0 0 00 039 0 0020 0
16,74Christian Scheschka DC Steyrtal 1 210 1 0 0 00 040 0 0010 0
16,67Jürgen Flaser DC Steyrtal 1 510 1 0 0 00 041 1 0070 0
16,57Johannes Beinhakl DC Bull Auge 15 0 0 0 00 042 0 0010 0
16,39Daniel Haidinger Gummibärenbande 315 2 0 0 00 043 0 0080 0
16,35Eva Schadauer UHR DARTS 410 0 0 0 00 044 0 0050 0
16,31Benjamin Taski DSV Galerie Bar 7 615 3 0 0 00 045 0 0030 1
16,07Harald Grasch Madness Warriors 110 0 0 0 00 046 0 0040 0
15,85Markus Fehringer UHR DARTS 25 0 0 0 00 047 0 0050 0
15,62Reinhold Kern DC New Alcatraz 35 1 0 0 00 048 0 0010 1
15,51Bernd Fallmann UHR DARTS 15 0 0 0 00 049 0 0010 0
15,40Viktor Celebidache Black Thunder 310 0 0 0 00 050 0 0020 0
15,10Marcel Hubweber DSV Galerie Bar 7 15 1 0 0 00 051 0 0000 0
15,10Peter Payreder Black Thunder 15 1 0 0 00 052 0 0010 0
15,04Thomas Hofer Gummibärenbande 110 0 0 0 00 053 0 0010 0



Name TeamRk WHGT TWin HatMPR 6Mr 7Mr5Mr 9Mr8Mr

Player Standings Cricket
HG Double Out Division 2

Bull dBL
Cirignola Paolo DC Bull Auge 2 3,84 0 1 02 21 0 00 4 1
Haider David Gummibärenbande 2 3,57 2 0 01 22 0 00 1 1
Haslinger Hans-Jürgen UHR DARTS 6 3,53 3 1 04 43 1 10 8 0
Flaser Franz DC Steyrtal 1 8 3,30 0 1 06 104 1 10 9 3
Fellner Markus UHR DARTS 8 2,93 0 1 05 65 0 00 8 2
Strelzow Michail DC New Alcatraz 8 2,90 2 2 04 16 1 30 14 1
Unterberger Gerhard DC Bull Auge 8 2,79 2 0 06 57 0 00 13 1
Majlovic Nedzad Black Thunder 2 2,76 0 0 02 18 0 00 2 0
Tod Daniel DC New Alcatraz 8 2,71 0 1 05 49 0 00 9 3
Sabreff Peter UHR DARTS 6 2,71 1 0 04 510 0 00 11 2
Streicher Manfred Black Thunder 4 2,68 0 0 01 311 0 00 4 3
Langwieser Leon DSV Galerie Bar 7 4 2,56 0 0 00 012 0 00 4 1
Riegler Florian DC Steyrtal 1 2 2,53 0 1 01 013 0 00 0 1
Hubweber Marcel DSV Galerie Bar 7 2 2,47 0 0 01 014 0 00 2 1
Hinterplattner Martin DC Bull Auge 6 2,40 1 0 04 315 0 00 7 2
Schörkhuber Robert DC Bull Auge 4 2,35 0 0 02 116 0 00 5 1
Riegler Manfred Black Thunder 6 2,34 0 0 05 217 0 00 10 1
Schadauer Eva UHR DARTS 4 2,33 0 0 02 218 0 00 8 1
Rettenbacher Robert DC Steyrtal 1 6 2,26 1 0 05 019 0 00 8 1
Maurer Roland DSV Galerie Bar 7 6 2,25 1 0 02 020 0 10 4 1
Horner Charlie Gummibärenbande 6 2,24 1 0 02 221 0 10 6 4
Zeilinger Helmut UHR DARTS 4 2,24 0 0 04 222 0 00 2 1
Kasumovic Serif Black Thunder 8 2,23 0 0 04 223 0 10 10 2
Knöbel Christian DC New Alcatraz 6 2,22 0 1 02 024 0 00 2 2
Schaumberger Rudolf DC Bull Auge 2 2,21 0 0 02 025 0 00 1 1
Suljanovic Mustafa Black Thunder 6 2,19 0 0 03 326 0 00 7 0
Haidinger Daniel Gummibärenbande 6 2,19 1 0 01 427 0 00 8 0
Binder Herbert Madness Warriors 6 2,16 0 0 02 228 0 00 10 1
schanung patrick DSV Galerie Bar 7 4 2,15 0 0 00 129 0 00 2 0
Brezina Andreas Madness Warriors 8 2,13 0 0 03 530 0 00 10 2
Karan Daniel DC Steyrtal 1 8 2,10 1 1 04 331 0 00 5 0
Langwieser Markus DSV Galerie Bar 7 8 2,10 0 0 02 332 0 00 6 2
Fellinger Roland DC Bull Auge 2 2,10 0 0 00 033 0 00 3 0
Mair Christian Madness Warriors 6 2,09 0 0 05 134 0 10 8 0
Kotek Jürgen DC Bull Auge 6 2,08 0 1 04 035 0 00 6 3
Grasch Harald Madness Warriors 4 2,07 0 0 02 536 0 00 4 0
Wimmer Christian DSV Galerie Bar 7 2 2,07 0 0 00 137 0 00 2 0
Reisenbichler Günther Madness Warriors 2 2,07 0 1 01 038 0 00 2 0
Beinhakl Johannes DC Bull Auge 2 2,07 0 0 00 239 0 00 2 0
Jungwirth Andreas Gummibärenbande 6 2,05 0 0 02 140 0 00 4 2
Hofer Daniel DC New Alcatraz 8 2,03 0 0 03 241 0 00 5 2
Fehringer Markus UHR DARTS 2 1,96 0 0 00 242 0 00 1 0
Fallmann Bernd UHR DARTS 2 1,95 1 0 01 043 0 00 0 0
Scheschka Christian DC Steyrtal 1 4 1,94 0 0 03 144 0 00 5 0
Payreder Peter Black Thunder 2 1,93 0 0 01 045 0 00 1 1
Taski Benjamin DSV Galerie Bar 7 6 1,89 0 0 03 046 0 00 6 1
Forster Patrick Madness Warriors 6 1,85 1 1 03 147 0 00 6 1
Wimmer Zoltan Gummibärenbande 6 1,81 1 0 03 148 0 00 4 1
Thalhammer Günter Gummibärenbande 2 1,80 0 0 02 049 0 00 2 0
Celebidache Viktor Black Thunder 4 1,69 1 0 02 050 0 00 4 1
Flaser Jürgen DC Steyrtal 1 4 1,67 0 0 01 151 0 00 0 0
Hofer Thomas Gummibärenbande 4 1,63 0 0 01 152 0 00 4 1
Kern Reinhold DC New Alcatraz 2 1,60 0 0 00 053 0 00 2 0


